1.
9.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

10.
11.
12:
13.
14,
I3

16.

LT,
18.
19.
20.

21

22.
23,

24,

Ministry/Division
Agency

Procuring Entity Name
Procuring Entity District
Invitation for

[nvitation Ref. No & Date

Procuring Method

Budget and Source of Funds
Tender No

Tender Name

Tender Publication last Date
Tender last selling date & time
Tender Closing date & time
Tender opening date and time
Name and address of the office(s)

(a) Selling of Tender Documents

(b) Receiving of Tender Document

(c ) Opening Tender Document

Eligibility of tender

Brief description of goods.
Tender Validity

Price of Tender Document
Tender Security Amount

Location

Name of official inviting tender
Designation of official Inviting
Tender

Contact details of official inviting
tender

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Food

Directorate General of Food
Inspection, Development & Technical Services Division
16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka

Web: www.dgfood.gov.bd

Invitatiion for Re-Tender(Goods)
Tender No :09/2018-2019

Ministry of Food .

Directorate General of Food

Directorate General of Food

Dhaka

Procurement of, Aluminium Phosphide(Tablet)

Tender No: 13.01.0000.112.66.042.18(Part-1).570
Open Tendering Method (OTM)

Government of Bangladesh.

09/2018-2019

Procurement of, Aluminium Phosphide (Tablet)

date. 25/04/2019

27/04/2019.

06/05/2019 5.00 P.M.
07/05/2019 1.00 P.M.
07/05/2019 2.30 P.M.

(i)  Office of Deputy Secretary(Supply-2),Room No.112, 1 Floor , Building # 4.
Ministry of Food, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
(i) Cashier, Accounts & Finance Division of Directorate General of Food
(Room No. 419, 4" Floor), 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000.
(iii) Office of the Regional Controller of Food, 299, West Jurain(Natun Rasta),
Dhaka-1204.
The Tender will be received from the date of tender publication to closing date and
time being mentioned in Serial no.13
Tender will be received in the Tender Box to be kept
a) In front of the office Director IDTS Division, Room No.53 1,(5* Floor),
Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000.
b) Office Room of the Deputy Secretary(Supply-2).Room No.112, I*" Floor
Building # 4, Ministry of Food, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
The tender will be opened at Room No 531, (5 Floor), 1DTS, Division Khaddya
Bhaban, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000.
a.  The tenderer shall have up-dated trade license, latest income tax clearance
certificate, VAT registration certificate, and
b.  All other conditions stated in TDS
Supply of 15(fifteen) M.T Aluminium Phosphide(Tablet) Insecticide
120(One Hundred Twenty) days from the date of opening.
Tk. 2,000/~ (Two Thousand) each only (Non-refundable)
TK. 2.0(Two) Lakh only.(In favour of Director General of Food)

Tejgaon CSD, Dhaka.
Shaikh Zakir Hossain
Director

Room No 331, (3% Floor), IDTS Division, Khaddya Bhaban, 16, Abdul Gani Road,
Dhaka-1000.

The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders.

4

ikh Zakir Hossain
Director
Phone : 9559988
E-mail: didts@dgfood.gov.bd




