



Invitation for Re-Tender(Goods)

Tender No :09/2018-2019

1. Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Food .	
2. Agency	:	Directorate General of Food	
3. Procuring Entity Name	:	Directorate General of Food	
4. Procuring Entity District	:	Dhaka	
5. Invitation for	:	Procurement of, Aluminium Phosphide(Tablet)	
6. Invitation Ref. No & Date	:	Tender No: 13.01.0000.112.66.042.18(Part-1).570	date. 25/04/2019
7. Procuring Method	:	Open Tendering Method (OTM)	
8. Budget and Source of Funds	:	Government of Bangladesh.	
9. Tender No	:	09/2018-2019	
10. Tender Name	:	Procurement of, Aluminium Phosphide (Tablet)	
11. Tender Publication last Date	:	27/04/2019.	
12. Tender last selling date & time	:	06/05/2019 5.00 P.M.	
13. Tender Closing date & time	:	07/05/2019 1.00 P.M.	
14. Tender opening date and time	:	07/05/2019 2.30 P.M.	
15. Name and address of the office(s)	:		
(a) Selling of Tender Documents	:	(i) Office of Deputy Secretary(Supply-2),Room No.112, 1 st Floor , Building # 4, Ministry of Food, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. (ii) Cashier, Accounts & Finance Division of Directorate General of Food (Room No. 419, 4 th Floor), 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. (iii) Office of the Regional Controller of Food, 299, West Jurain(Natun Rasta), Dhaka-1204.	
(b) Receiving of Tender Document	:	The Tender will be received from the date of tender publication to closing date and time being mentioned in Serial no.13 Tender will be received in the Tender Box to be kept	
(c) Opening Tender Document	:	a) In front of the office Director IDTS Division, Room No.531,(5 th Floor), Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. b) Office Room of the Deputy Secretary(Supply-2),Room No.112, 1 st Floor Building # 4, Ministry of Food, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka	
16. Eligibility of tender	:	The tender will be opened at Room No 531, (5 th Floor), IDTS, Division Khaddya Bhaban, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. a. The tenderer shall have up-dated trade license, latest income tax clearance certificate, VAT registration certificate, and b. All other conditions stated in TDS	
17. Brief description of goods.	:	Supply of 15(fifteen) M.T Aluminium Phosphide(Tablet) Insecticide	
18. Tender Validity	:	120(One Hundred Twenty) days from the date of opening.	
19. Price of Tender Document	:	Tk. 2,000/- (Two Thousand) each only (Non-refundable)	
20. Tender Security Amount	:	TK. 2.0(Two) Lakh only.(In favour of Director General of Food)	
21. Location	:	Tejgaon CSD, Dhaka.	
22. Name of official inviting tender	:	Shaikh Zakir Hossain	
23. Designation of official Inviting Tender	:	Director	
24. Contact details of official inviting tender	:	Room No 531, (5 th Floor), IDTS Division, Khaddya Bhaban, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000.	
25. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders.	:		


Shaikh Zakir Hossain
Director
Phone : 9559988
E-mail: didts@dgfood.gov.bd